~ : \ June 29-July 9, 2023 - Southpoint Hotel & Casino—Las Vegas,NV
The Celebration

Thursday June 29
EMO Main Arena 8:00am

101. Open Cutting All Age
102. Amateur Cutting
103. Youth Cutting

900. EXHIBITON Cutting
104. Youth Reining L1
105. Youth Reining

106. Amateur Reining L1
107. Select Reining

108. Amateur Reining
109. Junior Reining

110. Senior Reining

Thursday June 29
Preifert 1 Eq. Chronicle 8:15am

111 Youth Ranch Trail

112. Amateur Ranch Trail
113. Select Ranch Trai

114. Open Ranch Trail

115. Youth Ranch Rail

116. Amateur Ranch Rail

117. Open Ranch Rail

118. All Breed Ranch Riding W/T 11&U
119. Youth Ranch Riding L1
120. Youth Ranch Riding

121. Amateur Ranch Riding L1
122. Select Ranch Riding

123. Amateur Ranch Riding
124 Open Ranch Riding L1
125. Junior Ranch Riding

126. Senior Ranch Riding

Friday June 30 EMO Arena 8:00am

127. Junior Cowhorse

128. Senior Cowhorse

129. Youth Cowhorse

130. Youth Boxing

131. Amateur Cowhorse
901. EXHIBITION Cowhorse
132 Amateur Boxing

REINING PD WARM-UPS

Friday June 30
Preifert 1 Eq. Chronicle 8:00am

104. Youth Reining L1
105. Youth Reining

106. Amateur Reining L1
107. Select Reining

108. Amateur Reining
109. Junior Reining

110. Senior Reining

Saturday July 1 EMO Arena 8:00am

127. Junior Cowhorse

128. Senior Cowhorse

129. Youth Cowhorse

130. Youth Boxing

131. Amateur Cowhorse
901. EXHIBITION Cowhorse
132. Amateur Boxing

REINING PD WARM-UPS

Saturday July 1
Preifert 1 Eq. Chronicle 8:15am

111 Youth Ranch Trail

112. Amateur Ranch Trail
113. Select Ranch Trai

114. Open Ranch Trail

115. Youth Ranch Rail

116. Amateur Ranch Rail

117. Open Ranch Rail

118. All Breed Ranch Riding W/T 11&U
119. Youth Ranch Riding L1
120. Youth Ranch Riding

121. Amateur Ranch Riding L1
122. Select Ranch Riding

123. Amateur Ranch Riding
124 Open Ranch Riding L1
125. Junior Ranch Riding

126. Senior Ranch Riding

Sunday July 2 EMO Arena 8:00am

101. Open Cutting All Age
102. Amateur Cutting
103. Youth Cutting

900. EXHIBITON Cutting
104. Youth Reining L1
105. Youth Reining

106. Amateur Reining L1
107. Select Reining

108. Amateur Reining
109. Junior Reining

110. Senior Reining
Sunday July 2

Preifert 1 Eq. Chronicle 8:15am

111 Youth Ranch Trail

112. Amateur Ranch Trail
113. Select Ranch Trai

114. Open Ranch Trail

115. Youth Ranch Rail

116. Amateur Ranch Rail

117. Open Ranch Rail

118. All Breed Ranch Riding W/T 11&U
119. Youth Ranch Riding L1
120. Youth Ranch Riding

121. Amateur Ranch Riding L1
122. Select Ranch Riding

123. Amateur Ranch Riding
124 Open Ranch Riding L1
125. Junior Ranch Riding

126. Senior Ranch Riding
Monday July 3

EMO Main Arena 8:00am

127. Junior Cowhorse

128. Senior Cowhorse

129. Youth Cowhorse

130. Youth Boxing

131. Amateur Cowhorse
901. EXHIBITION Cowhorse
132. Amateur Boxing

After COWHORSE Halter Shows to 6 judges

133. Youth Performance Gelding
134, Youth Performance Mare

135. Amateur Performance Gelding
136. Open Performance Gelding

NSBA / AQHA Approved

137. Amateur Performance Mare
138. Open Performance Mare

139. Amateur Performance Stallion
140. Open Performance Stallion
141. Amateur Yearling Stallion

142. Amateur 2 Year Old Stallion
143. Amateur 3 Year Old Stallion
144, Amateur Aged Stallion

Grand/Reserve Amateur Stallion

147. Open Yearling Stallion
148. Open 2 Year Old Stallion
149. Open 3 Year Old Stallion
150. Open Aged Stallion

Grand/Reserve Open Stallion

153. Amateur Yearling Gelding
154, Amateur 2 Year Old Gelding
155. Amateur 3Year Old Gelding
156. Amateur Aged Geldin

Grand/Reserve Amateur Ge%ding

159. Youth Yearling Gelding
160. Youth 2 Year Old Gelding
161. Youth 3 Year Old Gelding
162. Youth Aged Gelding

Grand/Reserve Youth Gelding

165. Open Yearling Gelding
166. Open 2 Year Old Gelding
167. Open 3 Year Old Gelding
168. Aged Gelding

Grand/Reserve Open Gelding

171. Amateur Yearling Mare
172. Amateur 2 Year Old Mare
173. Amateur 3 Year Old Mare
174. Amateur Aged Mare

Grand/Reserve Amtateur Mare

177. Youth Yearling Mare
178. Youth 2 Year Old Mare
179. Youth 3 Year Old Mare
180. Youth Aged Mare

Grand/Reserve Youth Mare

183. Open Yearling Mare
184. Open 2 Year Old Mare
185. Open 3 Year Old Mare
186. Open Aged Mare

Grand/Reserve Open Mare

Monday July 3—Eq Chronicle
TRAIL PRACTICE SET ALL DAY

Tuesday July 4 EMO Arena 8:00am
Driving will show twice back to back

189. Open Pleasure Driving
190. Amateur Pleasure Driving
191. All Breed W/T Shwmshp 11 & U

192/492. Youth Showmanship L1 / NSBA
193/493. Youth Showmanship L2 / NSBA
194/494. Youth Showmanship L3 / NSBA
195/495. Amt. Showmanship L1 / NSBA
196/496. Select Showmanship L1 / NSBA
197/497. Select Showmanship L2 / NSBA
198/498. Select Showmanship L3 / NSBA
199/499. Amt. Showmanship L2 / NSBA
200/500. Amt. Showmanship L3 / NSBA
201/501. Yth Western Riding L1 / NSBA
202/502. Youth Western Riding / NSBA

203/503. Amt. Western Riding L1 / NSBA
204/504. Select Western Riding / NSBA



Tuesday July 4
EMO Main Arena Continued

205/5065.
206/506.
207/507.
208/508.
209/509.

Open Western Riding L1 / NSBA
Junior Western Riding / NSBA
Amateur Western Riding / NSBA
Senior Western Riding L2 / NSBA
Senior Western Riding L3 / NSBA

Tuesday July 4
Priefert 1 Eq. Chronicle 9:00am

210/510.
211/511.
212/512.
312.
213/513.
700.

Open Trail L1 / NSBA

Youth Trail L1 / NSBA

Youth Trail 18 & U / NSBA

All Breed Yth W/T Trail 11 & U
Junior Trail / NSBA

NSBA Yearling Longeline Open

Wednesday July 5

EMO Main Arena 8:00am

222/522.
223.

225/525.
226/526.
228/528.
229/529.
230/530.
232/532.
233/533.
235/535.
236.

237/537.
238/538.
239/539.
240/540.
241/541.
242/542.
243/543.
244/544,
245/545.
701.

702.

246/546.
247/547.
248/548.
249/549.
250/550.
251/551.
252/552.
253/553.
254/554,
255/555.
256/556.
257/557.
258/858.

Open Pleasure L1 / NSBA

All Breed W/T Pleasure 11 & U
Youth Pleasure L1 / NSBA
Youth Pleasure / NSBA

Junior Pleasure / NSBA

Select Pleasure L1/ NSBA
Select Pleasure / NSBA

Amt. Pleasure L1 / NSBA

Amt. Pleasure / NSBA

Senior Pleasure / NSBA

All Breed W/T Hrsmshp 11 & U
Youth Horsemanship L1 / NSBA
Youth Horsemanship L2 / NSBA
Youth Horsemanship L3 / NSBA
Select Horsemanship L1 / NSBA
Select Horsemanship L2 / NSBA
Select Horsemanship L3 / NSBA
Amt. Horsemanship L1 / NSBA
Amt. Horsemanship L2 / NSBA
Amt. Horsemanship L3 / NSBA
NSBA 3Yo Western Pleasure Open
NSBA 3/4 Yo HUS Open

Open HUS L1 / NSBA

Youth HUS L1 / NSBA

Youth HUS / NSBA

Junior HUS / NSBA

Amateur HUS L1 / NSBA

Select HUS / NSBA

Amateur HUS / NSBA

Senior HUS / NSBA

Youth Hunt Seat Eq. L1 / NSBA
Youth Hunt Seat Eq. / NSBA
Amt. Hunt Seat Eq. L1 / NSBA
Select Hunt Seat Eq NSBA
Amateur Hunt Seat Eq / NSBA

Wednesday July 5

Priefert 1 Eq. Chronicle 8:00am

214/514.
215/515.
216/516.
217/517.
218/518.
219/519.
220/520.
221/521.

Senior Trail L2 / NSBA
Senior Trail L3 / NSBA
Amateur Trail L1 / NSBA
Select Trail L1 / NSBA
Select Trail L2 / NSBA
Select Trail L3 / NSBA
Amateur Trail L2 / NSBA
Amateur Trail L3 / NSBA

Thursday July 6
EMO Main Arena 8:0am

191.

192/492.
193/493.
194/494.
195/495.
196/496.

All Breed W/T Shwmshp 11 & U
Youth Showmanship L1 / NSBA
Youth Showmanship L2 / NSBA
Youth Showmanship L3 / NSBA
Amt. Showmanship L1 / NSBA

Select Showmanship L1 / NSBA

Thursday July 6 EMO Arena Cont.

197/497.

198/498.

199/499.
200/500.
201/501.
202/502.
203/503.
204/504.
205/505.
206/506.
207/507.
208/508.
209/509.

Select Showmanship L2 / NSBA
Select Showmanship L3 / NSBA
Amt. Showmanship L2 / NSBA
Amt. Showmanship L3 / NSBA
Youth Western Riding L1 / NSBA
Youth Western Riding / NSBA
Amt. Western Riding L1 / NSBA
Select Western Riding / NSBA
Open Western Riding L1 / NSBA
Junior Western Riding / NSBA
Amateur Western Riding / NSBA
Senior Western Riding L2 / NSBA
Senior Western Riding L3 / NSBA

Thursday July 6
Priefert 1 Eg. Chronicle 9:00am

703.
210/510.
211/511.
212/512.
312.
213/513.
704.

NSBA 3/4 Trail Open

Open Trail L1 / NSBA

Youth Trail L1 / NSBA

Youth Trail 18 & U / NSBA

All Breed Yth W/T Trail 11 & U
Junior Trail / NSBA

NSBA Yearling Longline Non Pro

Friday July 7
EMO Main Arena 8:00am

705.

222/522.
223.

225/525.
226/526.
228/528.
229/529.
230/530.
232/532.
233/533.
235/535.
236.

237/537.
238/538.
239/539.
240/540.
241/541.
242/542.
243/543.
244/544,
245/545.
706.

707.

246/546.
247/547.
248/548.
249/549.
250/550.
251/551.
252/552.
253/553.
254/554,
255/555.
256/556.
257/557.
258/858.

NSBA Novice Horse Pleasure Open
Open Pleasure L1 / NSBA

All Breed W/T Pleasure 11 & U
Youth Pleasure L1 / NSBA
Youth Pleasure / NSBA

Junior Pleasure / NSBA

Select Pleasure L1/ NSBA
Select Pleasure / NSBA

Amt. Pleasure L1 / NSBA

Amt. Pleasure / NSBA

Senior Pleasure / NSBA

All Breed W/T Hrsmshp 11 & U
Youth Horsemanship L1 / NSBA
Youth Horsemanship L2 / NSBA
Youth Horsemanship L3 / NSBA
Select Horsemanship L1 / NSBA
Select Horsemanship L2 / NSBA
Select Horsemanship L3 / NSBA
Amt. Horsemanship L1 / NSBA
Amt. Horsemanship L2 / NSBA
Amt. Horsemanship L3 / NSBA
NSBA 3Y Western Pleasure Non Pro
NSBA 3/4 Yo HUS Non Pro
Open HUS L1 / NSBA

Youth HUS L1 / NSBA

Youth HUS / NSBA

Junior HUS / NSBA

Amateur HUS L1 / NSBA

Select HUS / NSBA

Amateur HUS / NSBAA

Senior HUS / NSBA

Youth Hunt Seat Eq. L1 / NSBA
Youth Hunt Seat Eq. / NSBA
Amt. Hunt Seat Eq. L1 / NSBA
Select Hunt Seat Eq NSBA
Amateur Hunt Seat Eq / NSBA

Friday July 7
Priefert 1 Eg. Chronicle 8:00am

214/514.
215/515.
216/516.
217/517.
218/518.
219/519.
220/520.
221/521.

Senior Trail L2 / NSBA
Senior Trail L3 / NSBA
Amateur Trail L1 / NSBA
Select Trail L1 / NSBA
Select Trail L2 / NSBA
Select Trail L3 / NSBA
Amateur Trail L2 / NSBA
Amateur Trail L3 / NSBA

Saturday July 8—EMO Main Arena 8:00
191. All Breed W/T Shwmshp 11 & U
192/492. Youth Showmanship L1 / NSBA
193/493. Youth Showmanship L2 / NSBA
194/494. Youth Showmanship L3 / NSBA
195/495. Amt. Showmanship L1 / NSBA
196/496. Select Showmanship L1 / NSBA
197/497. Select Showmanship L2 / NSBA
198/498. Select Showmanship L3 / NSBA
199/499. Amt. Showmanship L2 / NSBA
200/500. Amt. Showmanship L3 / NSBA
1000. LEADLINE

201/501. Youth Western Riding L1 / NSBA
202/502. Youth Western Riding / NSBA
203/503. Amt. Western Riding L1 / NSBA
204/504. Select Western Riding / NSBA
205/505. Open Western Riding L1 / NSBA
206/506. Junior Western Riding / NSBA
207/507. Amateur Western Riding / NSBA
208/508. Senior Western Riding L2 / NSBA
209/509. Senior Western Riding L3 / NSBA
Saturday July 8

Priefert 1 Eq. Chronicle 9:00am
210/510. Open Trail L1 / NSBA

211/511. Youth Trail L1 / NSBA

212/512. Youth Trail 18 & U / NSBA

312. All Breed Yth W/T Trail 11 & U
213/513. Junior Trail / NSBA

Sunday July 9

EMO Main Arena 8:00am

708. NSBA 2Yo Western Pleasure Open
222/522. Open Pleasure L1 / NSBA

223. All Breed W/T Pleasure 11 & U
225/525. Youth Pleasure L1 / NSBA
226/526. Youth Pleasure / NSBA
228/528. Junior Pleasure / NSBA
229/529. Select Pleasure L1/ NSBA
230/530. Select Pleasure / NSBA
232/532. Amt. Pleasure L1 / NSBA
233/533. Amt. Pleasure / NSBA
235/535. Senior Pleasure / NSBA

236. All Breed W/T Hrsmshp 11 & U
237/537. Youth Horsemanship L1 / NSBA
238/538. Youth Horsemanship L2 / NSBA
239/539. Youth Horsemanship L3 / NSBA
240/540. Select Horsemanship L1 / NSBA
241/541. Select Horsemanship L2 / NSBA
242/542. Select Horsemanship L3 / NSBA
243/543. Amt. Horsemanship L1 / NSBA
244/544. Amt. Horsemanship L2 / NSBA
245/545. Amt. Horsemanship L3 / NSBA
246/546. Open HUS L1 / NSBA

247/547. Youth HUS L1 / NSBA

248/548. Youth HUS / NSBA

249/549. Junior HUS / NSBA

250/550. Amateur HUS L1 / NSBA
251/551. Select HUS / NSBA

252/552. Amateur HUS / NSBAA
253/553. Senior HUS / NSBA

254/554. Youth Hunt Seat Eqg. L1 / NSBA
255/555. Youth Hunt Seat Eq. / NSBA
256/556. Amt. Hunt Seat Eq. L1 / NSBA
257/557. Select Hunt Seat Eq NSBA
258/858. Amateur Hunt Seat Eq / NSBA

Sunday July 9

Priefert 1 Eq. Chronicle 8:00am
214/514. Senior Trail L2 / NSBA
215/515. Senior Trail L3 / NSBA
216/516. Amateur Trail L1 / NSBA
217/517. Select Trail L1 / NSBA
218/518. Select Trail L2 / NSBA
219/519. Select Trail L3 / NSBA
220/520. Amateur Trail L2 / NSBA
221/521. Amateur Trail L3 / NSBA




